

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Integration Plan of the Premafin-Fondiaria Sai Group

BOLOGNA, 2 May 2012 – With reference to the resolution adopted by the Italian Antitrust Authority concerning the integration plan of the Premafin-Fondiaria Sai Group, Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. hereby announces that it has assured the Authority of its willingness to take all the decisions which may be required to guarantee the respect of competition and market conditions, both by the future sale of one or more of the Fondiaria-Milano Assicurazioni Group brands and by the adoption of suitable measures aimed at neutralizing its stakeholding relationships with other subjects involved in the integration plan.

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. www.unipol.it

## Contacts

**Institutional and Media Relations** 

Stefano Genovese
Unipol Gruppo Finanziario
Tel +39 06 47771207/335 5889763
stefano.genovese@unipol.it
press@unipol.it

Carla Chiari Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 02 51815021/338 7207314 carla.chiari@unipol.it

**Barabino & Partners** 

Massimiliano Parboni m.parboni@barabino.it Tel +39 06 6792929/335 8304078 Giovanni Vantaggi g.vantaggi@barabino.it Tel +39 02 72023535/328 8317379 Investor Relations
Adriano Donati

Adriano Donati Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 051 5077933 investor.relations@unipol.it

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A.